PHIL MURPHY DIvISION OF RATE COUNSEL

Governor 140 EAST FRONT STREET, 4™ FL.
P.0. Box 003 BRIAN O. LIPMAN
TAHESHA L. WAY TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625 Director

Lt. Governor

January 8, 2025

Via Electronic Mail

Sherri L. Golden, Board Secretary
NJ Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 1% Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625

Re:  In the Matter of the Petition of New Jersey Natural Gas Company for
Authorization for Three (3) Years: (1) To Issue and Sell Pursuant To
N.J.S.A. 48:3-9 Medium Term Notes; (2) To Enter Into Interest Rate
Risk Management Transactions Related to Any New Issuances Approved
Hereunder; (3) Redeem, Refinance or Defease Any of The Company’s
Outstanding Long-Term Debt Securities; and (4) Pursuant to
N.J.S.A. 48: 3-9, To Enter Into A Credit Facility Allowing The
Issuance of Bank Note Obligations
BPU Docket No. GF24120871

Dear Secretary Golden:

Please update your service list in this matter by adding the following individuals on
behalf of the Division of Rate Counsel:

Brian O. Lipman, Director Maura Caroselli, Esqg.
Division of Rate Counsel Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor 140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003 P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625 Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.nj.qov mcaroselli.rpa.nj.gov

Megan C. Lupo, Esq. Mamie W. Purnell, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003 P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625 Trenton, NJ 08625
mlupo@rpa.nj.gov mpurnell@rpa.nj.gov

Tel: (609) 984-1460 » Fax: (609) 292-2923 « Fax: (609) 292-4991
http://www.nj.gov/rpa  E-Mail: njratepayer@rpa.nj.gov
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Terrence Coleman, Paralegal
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
tcoleman2@rpa.nj.gov

By copy of this letter I am requesting that the other parties to this matter also amend their
service lists as indicated above.

Very truly yours,

Brian O. Lipman, Esg.
Director, Division of Rate Counsel

Mg C Rupo
Megan C. Lupo, Esq.
Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel

By:

MCL

cc: Service List


mailto:tcoleman2@rpa.nj.gov

Sherri L. Golden, Board Secretary
NJ Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 1* Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
sherri.golden@bpu.nj.gov

Megan C. Lupo, Esq.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
mlupo@rpa.nj.gov

Christine Lin

NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
christine.lin@bpu.nj.qgov

Steven Chaplar, DAG

Division of Law

R.J. Hughes Justice Complex
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
steven.chaplar@law.njoag.gov

Andrew K. Dembia, Esq.

New Jersey Natural Gas Company
1415 Wyckoff Road

P.O. Box 1464

Wall, NJ 07719
adembia@njng.com

In the Matter of the Petition of New Jersey
Natural Gas Company for Authorization for
Three (3) Years: (1) To Issue and Sell
Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 48:3-9 Medium Term
Notes; (2) To Enter Into Interest Rate

Risk Management Transactions Related to
Any New Issuances Approved Hereunder;
(3) Redeem, Refinance or Defease Any of
The Company’s Outstanding Long-Term
Debt Securities; and (4) Pursuant to N.J.S.A.
48: 3-9, To Enter Into A Credit Facility

Allowing The Issuance of Bank Note
Obligations
BPU Docket No. GF24120871

Brian O. Lipman, Director
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.nj.qgov

Mamie W. Purnell, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
mpurnell@rpa.nj.gov

Jackie O’Grady

NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov

Mark G. Kahrer

New Jersey Natural Gas Company
1415 Wyckoff Road

P.O. Box 1464

Wall, NJ 07719
mkahrer@njng.com

Melissa Abraham

New Jersey Natural Gas Company
1415 Wyckoff Road

P.O. Box 1464

Wall, NJ 07719
mabraham@njresources.com

Maura Caroselli, Esqg.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.qgov

Terrence Coleman, Paralegal
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
tcoleman2@rpa.nj.qgov

Benjamin Witherell

NJ Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov

James Corcoran

New Jersey Natural Gas Company
1415 Wyckoff Road

P.O. Box 1464

Wall, NJ 07719
jcorcoran@njng.com

Ryan Moran

New Jersey Natural Gas Company
1415 Wyckoff Road

P.O. Box 1464

Wall, NJ 07719
rmoran@njng.com
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Susan Sette Mary Lou Pardey Colleen Shaw

New Jersey Natural Gas Company New Jersey Natural Gas Company New Jersey Natural Gas Company
1415 Wyckoff Road 1415 Wyckoff Road 1415 Wyckoff Road

P.O. Box 1464 P.O. Box 1464 P.O. Box 1464

Wall, NJ 07719 Wall, NJ 07719 Wall, NJ 07719

ssette@njng.com mpardey@njng.com cshaw@njng.com
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